09-22-2003

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATI (Rev. 10/02) PA	PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ Table Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Raymond Corporation				
H. Scott Ryan Brownlie Design, Inc. Douglas M. Russell Gregory L. Holland David L. Fergot	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo	3.1				
3. Nature of conveyance:	22.2				
Assignment	Street Address: 20 South Canal Street				
Other					
rates	City: Greene State: NY Zip: 13778				
Execution Date: Sept. 5, 2003 and Sept. 8, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: 9-9-03				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
29/189670 Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Daniel G. Radler	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed				
Internal Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Quarles & Brady, LLP	8. Deposit account number: 17-0055				
411 East Wisconsin Avenue, #2040					
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. Daniel G. Radler Name of Person Signing	September 9, 2003 Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4					

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket Number

Doc. No. 5465651.1

29189670 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, H. Scott Ryan of Skaneateles, New York, Douglas M. Russell of Syracuse, New York, David L. Fergot of Syracuse, New York, all employees of Brownlie Design Inc. having a place of business in Skaneateles, NY, and Gregory L. Holland of Endicott, New York have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled LOAD BACK REST FOR A MATERIAL HANDLING VEHICLE executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefor, and

WHEREAS, THE RAYMOND CORPORATION, (hereinafter referred to as said Company) a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 20 South Canal Street, Greene, New York is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals at the location and on the date indicated with our signatures.

Date: BSEP 03

WITNESSES:

Mudry S. Wurte

Karen Schneidin

(SEAL)

STATE OF WEW YORK)
SS

Before me on this 3th day of 5eptember, 2003, came H. Scott Ryan, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public, State of New York

My Commission: Expires 12/31/06

Page 1 of 3

JANETTE D. L'HOMMEDIEU
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4813457
Residing in Chenango Co. 2006
My Commission Expires PACTENTE

REEL: 014495 FRAME: 0216

11

QBMKE\780139.00030\5463475.1

Date: 8-SEP-03 (SEAL)	
Douglas M. Russell WINESSES:	
Carlour & Misster	
Karen Schneiden	
STATE OF NEW YOLK) SS COUNTY OF CHENANGO)	
COUNTY OF CHENANGO	
Before me on this 3th day of Stylenho, 2003, came Douglas M. Russell, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed.	: L
(SEAL) Notary/Public,	
Notary Public, State of New York No. 4813457	
No. 4813457 Residing in Chenango Co. My Commission: Expires 17/3/06 My Commission Expires Dec. 31, 2006	
Date: 8-SOT 03 Pary Fort (SEAL)	
WITNESSES: David L. Fergot	
Charles & Mento.	
have the solver	
1 cu an Econocar	
STATE OF USW YOLL)	
COUNTY OF CHENANOO)	
,	
Before me on this <u>Suh</u> day of <u>Splender</u> , 2003, came David L. Fergot, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free act and deed.	
1 > 111	
(SEAL) METTE D. L. Homnelien	
(SEAL) Notary Public, Notary Public, New York	
(SEAL) Notary Public, Notary Public, Notary Public, State of New York No. 4813457 My Commission: Residing in Chenango Co. 2006. My Commission Expires Dec. 31,	

Page 2 of 3

		1 . 11 11.	
Date: 5 SEPT 03		4/ Mille	(SEAL)
WITNESSES:	G	egory L. Holland	
Audres S. Noester	ب		
Karen Schneider			
STATE OF NEW YOLK) COUNTY OF CHENANGO)			
COUNTY OF CHENANGO			
Before me on this day of known to be the person named in the foreg thereof to be his/her free act and deed.	September oing assignment	, 2003, came Gregory L and he/she acknowledges hi	. Holland to me is/her execution
(CEAL)		Sto D. L. Lomme	dien
(SEAL) JANETTE D. L'HOMMEDIE	Notary Public	C, I, V	aren
JANETTE D. L'HOMMEDIE Notary Public, State of New No. 4813457 Residing in Chengage Co	York State of N	wyou.	
Residing in Chenango Co My Commission Expires Dec. 31,	7006 My Commiss	sion: Expires 12/31/06	
Brownlie Design Inc. hereby acknown Ryan, Douglas M. Russell, and David L. Ferg by Brownlie Design Inc. to said Company for Design Inc. in hand paid, and other good and acknowledged. Date: SEP OS	got, and hereby as and in considera valuable consider	signs any interest in said investion of One Dollar (\$1.00) to ation, receipt whereof is here	entions owned Brownlie by (SEAL) ie Design Inc.
	Pri	H SCOTT RY nt or Type Name of Signing	
WITNESSES:	111	int of Type Name of Signing	Officer
Mydrox S. Wester			
Karen Schneider			
STATE OF NEW YORK)			
COUNTY OF CHENANO)			
Before me on this day of to me known to be an Officer of Brownlie Do to be his/her free act and deed.	Seplento	she acknowledges his/her ex	ecution thereof
(SEAL)	Notary Public State of	to D. L. Homm ew York	elia
	My Commiss		100
QBMKE\780139.00030\5463475.1	Page 3 of 3	JANETTE D. L'HOIVIN Notary Public, State of	
		No. 4813457 Residing in Chenan My Commission Expires	TENTOLO.

RECORDED: 09/09/2003

REEL: 014495 FRAME: 0218